

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA**

**MICHAEL B. JACOBS, individually and  
as Administrator of the Estate of  
GREGORY JACOBS, and TERESA A.  
JACOBS,**  
  
**Plaintiffs,**

v.

**THE CENTER FOR ORGAN  
RECOVERY & EDUCATION;  
JONATHAN COLEMAN; THE  
HAMOT MEDICAL CENTER OF THE  
CITY OF ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA;  
WILLIAM R. PHELPS, M.D.; PETER  
PAHAPILL, M.D.; JEFFREY  
BEDNARSKI, M.D.,**  
  
**Defendants**

:  
:  
: **JUDGE McLAUGHLIN**  
:  
:  
:  
: **CASE NO. 1:09-CV-00048**  
:  
:  
:  
:  
:  
: **CIVIL ACTION - LAW**  
:  
: **JURY TRIAL DEMANDED**

**PLAINTIFFS' TRIAL BRIEF**

**BOYLE, AUTRY & MURPHY**

**Dennis E. Boyle, Esquire**  
Supreme Court I.D. No. 49618

**Joshua M. Autry, Esquire**  
Supreme Court I.D. No. 208459  
4660 Trindle Road, Suite 200  
Camp Hill, PA 17011  
Phone: (717) 737-2430  
Fax: (717) 737-2452  
deboyle@dennisboylelaw.com  
jmautry@dennisboylelaw.com

Date: August 27, 2012

Counsel for Plaintiff

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	1
A. Procedural History. ....	1
B. Statement of the Evidence to Be Presented. ....	1
II. QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	4
A. WHETHER THE EVIDENCE WILL SHOW THAT DEFENDANTS HAMOT, DR. PAHAPILL, CORE AND COLEMAN ENGAGED IN A CIVIL BATTERY AGAINST GREGORY JACOBS THROUGH THEIR RESPECTIVE ACTIONS? .....	4
B. WHETHER THE EVIDENCE WILL SHOW THAT DEFENDANTS HAMOT, DR. PAHAPILL, CORE AND COLEMAN CONSPIRED TO COMMIT CIVIL BATTERY AGAINST GREGORY JACOBS TO REMOVE HIM FROM LIFE SUPPORT?.....	4
C. WHETHER THE EVIDENCE WILL SHOW THAT DEFENDANTS HAMOT, DR. PAHAPILL, CORE AND COLEMAN ENGAGED IN FRAUDULENT MISREPRESENTATION BY TELLING GREGORY’S PARENTS THAT GREGORY WAS BLIND, BRAIN DEAD AND THAT HE WOULD DIE OF A HERNIATION AND/OR A BAD HEART? .....	4
D. WHETHER THE EVIDENCE WILL SHOW THAT DEFENDANTS HAMOT, DR. PAHAPILL, CORE AND COLEMAN ENGAGED IN NEGLIGENT MISREPRESENTATION BY TELLING GREGORY’S PARENTS THAT GREGORY WAS BLIND, BRAIN DEAD AND THAT HE WOULD DIE OF A HERNIATION AND/OR A BAD HEART? .....	4
E. WHETHER THE EVIDENCE WILL SHOW THAT DEFENDANTS HAMOT AND DR. PAHAPILL ENGAGED IN MEDICAL MALPRACTICE WHEN THEY TOOK ACTIONS THAT BREACHED THE STANDARD OF CARE OWED TO GREGORY?.....	4
F. WHETHER THE EVIDENCE WILL SHOW THAT PLAINTIFFS ARE ENTITLED TO PUNITIVE DAMAGES?.....	5

G. WHETHER THE EVIDENCE WILL SHOW THAT PLAINTIFFS ARE ENTITLED TO COMPENSATORY DAMAGES? ..... 5

III. ARGUMENT:..... 6

    A. Defendants Hamot, Dr. Pahapill, Coleman and CORE committed civil battery against Gregory Jacobs..... 6

    B. The Defendants conspired to commit a civil battery against Gregory Jacobs..... 9

    C. The Defendants engaged in fraudulent misrepresentation..... 10

    D. The Defendants engaged in negligent misrepresentation. .... 11

    E. The evidence will show that Defendants Hamot and Dr. Pahapill engaged in medical malpractice..... 12

    F. The evidence will show that Plaintiffs are entitled to punitive damages..... 14

    G.The evidence will show that Plaintiffs are entitled to compensatory damages. .... 15

IV. CONCLUSION..... 17

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	Page
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Chuy v. Philadelphia Eagles Football Club</i> , 595 F.2d 1265, 1278 (3d Cir. 1979) .....	14
<i>Commonwealth v. TAP Pharmaceutical Products, Inc.</i> , 36 A.3d 1112, 1143 (Pa. Commw. Ct. 2011) .....	11
<i>Fritz v. Glen Mills School</i> , 894 A.2d 172, 178 (Pa. Commw. Ct. 2006) .....	10
<i>Grossman v. Burke</i> , 868 A.2d 561, 566 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2005) .....	12
<i>In re D.L.H.</i> , 2 A.3d 505, 514 (Pa. 2010) .....	9
<i>In re Fiori</i> , 673 A.2d 905 (Pa. 1996) .....	7
<i>Ira G. Steffy &amp; Son, Inc. v. Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania</i> , 7 A.3d 278, 290 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2010) .....	10
<i>Montgomery v. Bazaz-Sehgal, M.D.</i> , 742 A.2d 1125, 1131 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1999) .....	6
<i>Shiner v. Moriarty</i> , 706 A.2d 1228, 1240, 1998 WL 6029 (Pa. Super. 1998) .....	14
<i>Thompson Coal Co. v. Pike Coal Co.</i> , 412 A.2d 466, 472 (Pa. 1979) .....	9
<b>Statutes</b>	
40 Pa. Stat. Ann. § 1303.505(c) .....	14
<b>Other Authorities</b>	
Health Care Agents and Representatives Act. Section 5462 (c) (1) .....	8
Multi-Society Task Force on PVS, Medical Aspects of the Persistent Vegetative State (Pts. 1 & 2), 330 New Eng. J. Med. 1499, 1501 (1994) .....	7
